RESOLUTION NO. 91 -2016

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 563-2015, AND AUTHORIZING AND
DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, T0
EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE ASO AGREEMENT WITH BLUE CROSS BLUE
SHIELD/ANTHEM HEALTH PLANS OF KENTUCKY, INC., CORRECTING THE PER
SERVICE PER MONTH FEE FROM $44.45 TO $34.29.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That Resolution No. 563-2015 be and hereby is amended to account
for the Amendment stated in Section 2.

Section 2 - That the Mayor, on behalf of Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Amendment to the ASO
Agreement with Blue Cross Blue Shield/Anthem Health Plans of Kentucky, Inc.,
correcting the per service per month fee from $44.45 to $34.29.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: March 3, 2016

AT’T m}iﬁ& Oﬂ7 M iA

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
78-16/ ACB_X\CASES\H \16-LEO001\LEG\00521207.DOC




